Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research,
increasing access to care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most
important. - Diabetes

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
960 30 111 149 141 290 88 118 525 695 265
Rank 1-3 (Net) 50% 60% 74% 63% 71% 67% 62% 61% 56% 57% 37%
J* CEFGHLUJ HJ GHIJ HIJ J J J J
459 16 65 79 81 160 48 64 266 360 98
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 24% 31% 44% 34% 41% 37% 34% 33% 28% 29% 14%
J* HIJ J HIJ HIJ J J J J
161 9 32 27 42 69 21 31 82 131 31
1 - Most important 8% 19% 22% 12% 21% 16% 15% 16% 9% 11% 4%
HJ* CEHlJ J CEHlJ CHUJ HJ H1J J HJ
298 6 33 52 39 91 27 33 185 230 68
2 - Second most important 15% 12% 22% 22% 20% 21% 19% 17% 20% 19% 10%
* J J J J J J J J
501 14 46 69 60 130 40 54 258 335 167
3 - Third most important 26% 29% 31% 29% 30% 30% 28% 28% 27% 27% 23%
* J
973 20 38 87 58 145 54 74 415 527 446
Not Ranked 50% 40% 26% 37% 29% 33% 38% 39% 44% 43% 63%
* B B B BD BCDE BDE ABCDEFGHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research,
increasing access to care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most
important. - Arthritis

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1943 43 144 237 187 424 158 201 943 1216 727
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1918 48 149 235 197 432 142 190 930 1210 708
201 5 14 16 19 35 16 21 98 122 79
Rank 1-3 (Net) 11% 10% 9% 7% 10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11%
*
90 * 7 8 8 16 8 9 45 56 34
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
*
27 - 2 3 2 5 2 2 12 14 13
1 - Most important 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
*
63 * 6 4 6 10 6 6 33 42 21
2 - Second most important 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
*
111 4 7 8 11 19 8 12 53 66 45
3 - Third most important 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6%
*
1716 43 135 219 178 397 125 168 832 1088 628
Not Ranked 89% 90% 91% 93% 90% 92% 89% 89% 89% 90% 89%
*
1918 48 149 235 197 432 142 190 930 1210 708
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research,
increasing access to care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most
important. - Cancer

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1947 44 142 237 186 423 155 199 950 1220 727
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1921 50 148 235 198 433 137 187 938 1215 706
1697 42 128 200 170 370 112 154 829 1059 638
Rank 1-3 (Net) 88% 84% 86% 85% 86% 85% 82% 82% 88% 87% 90%
* FGI EFG
1504 36 103 176 139 315 96 131 751 942 563
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 78% 71% 70% 75% 70% 73% 70% 70% 80% 77% 80%
* BDEFGI BDEFG BDEFG
1150 25 83 136 109 244 66 91 575 719 431
1 - Most important 60% 51% 56% 58% 55% 56% 48% 49% 61% 59% 61%
* FGI FG FG
354 10 20 41 30 71 30 40 176 223 132
2 - Second most important 18% 21% 13% 17% 15% 16% 22% 21% 19% 18% 19%
*
192 6 25 23 31 55 16 23 78 117 75
3 - Third most important 10% 13% 17% 10% 16% 13% 12% 12% 8% 10% 11%
* HI HI HI H
225 8 20 35 28 63 25 33 110 156 68
Not Ranked 12% 16% 14% 15% 14% 15% 18% 18% 12% 13% 10%
* J HJ HJ H
1921 50 148 235 198 433 137 187 938 1215 706
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research,
increasing access to care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most
important. - Heart disease or stroke

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1948 43 143 235 186 421 157 200 949 1217 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1924 49 149 233 198 431 138 188 938 1212 711
1479 40 109 183 149 333 98 138 692 899 581
Rank 1-3 (Net) 77% 81% 74% 79% 75% 77% 71% 74% 74% 74% 82%
* BFGHI
1087 28 83 129 111 239 73 100 476 631 457
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 57% 56% 56% 55% 56% 56% 53% 53% 51% 52% 64%
* CEFGHI
341 7 22 39 28 67 27 33 152 195 147
1 - Most important 18% 14% 15% 17% 14% 16% 19% 18% 16% 16% 21%
* HI
746 21 61 90 82 172 46 67 324 436 310
2 - Second most important 39% 42% 41% 39% 42% 40% 33% 36% 35% 36% 44%
* H FHI
392 12 26 55 39 93 26 38 215 268 124
3 - Third most important 20% 25% 18% 24% 19% 22% 19% 20% 23% 22% 17%
* J J
444 10 39 49 49 98 40 49 246 314 131
Not Ranked 23% 19% 26% 21% 25% 23% 29% 26% 26% 26% 18%
* J J J J J
1924 49 149 233 198 431 138 188 938 1212 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research,
increasing access to care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most
important. - High blood pressure

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1945 43 143 237 186 423 156 199 948 1218 727
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1922 49 149 235 198 433 137 187 937 1214 708
400 10 27 52 37 89 40 50 177 245 154
Rank 1-3 (Net) 21% 21% 18% 22% 19% 21% 29% 27% 19% 20% 22%
* BDEHI DHI H
188 8 13 21 21 42 20 28 81 119 69
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 10% 16% 9% 9% 10% 10% 15% 15% 9% 10% 10%
* H EHI H
62 6 * 11 6 17 8 14 28 44 17
1 - Most important 3% 12% * 5% 3% 4% 6% 7% 3% 4% 2%
BDEHIJ* B B B B BDHIJ BH
126 2 13 10 15 25 13 14 53 74 52
2 - Second most important 7% 4% 8% 4% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7%
*
212 3 14 30 17 47 20 22 95 127 85
3 - Third most important 11% 5% 10% 13% 8% 11% 14% 12% 10% 10% 12%
*
1522 39 122 183 161 344 97 137 760 968 554
Not Ranked 79% 79% 82% 78% 81% 79% 71% 73% 81% 80% 78%
* F FG F FGI FG
1922 49 149 235 198 433 137 187 937 1214 708
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research,

increasing access to care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most
important. - Hepatitis

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1929 44 143 236 187 423 153 197 943 1212 717
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1904 50 149 234 199 432 135 185 931 1207 697
90 3 6 11 9 20 10 13 34 53 37
Rank 1-3 (Net) 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 4% 4% 5%
* H H H
48 1 * 6 1 8 7 7 19 29 19
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 3% 2% * 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3%
* BDEH BD
28 * - 4 * 5 6 7 11 18 10
1 - Most important 1% 1% - 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
* BDEHIJ BDEHI
20 * * 2 1 3 * 1 8 11 9
2 - Second most important 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% 1%
*
42 2 5 5 7 12 3 5 15 24 19
3 - Third most important 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
*
1813 47 143 222 190 412 125 172 897 1154 659
Not Ranked 95% 94% 96% 95% 96% 95% 93% 93% 96% 96% 95%
* FGI
1904 50 149 234 199 432 135 185 931 1207 697
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research,
increasing access to care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most
important. - HIV/AIDS

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1946 44 142 237 186 423 153 197 948 1218 728
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1919 50 148 235 198 432 135 185 937 1213 705
350 10 16 34 27 61 14 24 174 221 128
Rank 1-3 (Net) 18% 21% 11% 15% 13% 14% 10% 13% 19% 18% 18%
* F BEF BEF F
204 8 13 22 20 43 9 17 103 136 68
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 11% 15% 9% 10% 10% 10% 7% 9% 11% 11% 10%
*
70 - 3 9 3 12 1 1 35 45 25
1 - Most important 4% - 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4%
* G G G
134 8 10 13 18 31 8 16 68 91 43
2 - Second most important 7% 15% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6%
cJ* F
146 3 3 12 6 18 5 8 71 85 61
3 - Third most important 8% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 8% 7% 9%
* BDE BDE BDE
1569 39 132 200 171 371 121 161 763 992 577
Not Ranked 82% 79% 89% 85% 87% 86% 90% 87% 81% 82% 82%
* HI HI GHIJ
1919 50 148 235 198 432 135 185 937 1213 705
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research,
increasing access to care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most
important. - Multiple Sclerosis (MS)

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1885 40 142 236 182 418 153 193 926 1193 692
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1851 a4 148 233 192 425 135 180 907 1179 672
380 8 26 40 34 74 26 34 172 231 149
Rank 1-3 (Net) 21% 19% 17% 17% 18% 17% 19% 19% 19% 20% 22%
*
163 4 9 19 14 33 11 16 76 103 60
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 9% 10% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9%
*
51 2 4 6 6 12 5 7 24 33 18
1 - Most important 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
*
113 2 6 14 8 21 6 8 53 70 43
2 - Second most important 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6%
*
216 4 16 21 20 41 14 18 96 128 88
3 - Third most important 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 13%
*
1471 36 122 193 158 351 110 146 734 948 523
Not Ranked 79% 81% 83% 83% 82% 83% 81% 81% 81% 80% 78%
*
1851 44 148 233 192 425 135 180 907 1179 672
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research,
increasing access to care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most
important. - Rank 1-3 Summary

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
960 30 111 149 141 290 88 118 525 695 265
Diabetes 50% 60% 74% 63% 71% 67% 62% 61% 56% 57% 37%
J* CEFGHLUJ HJ GHUJ HIJ J J J J
201 5 14 16 19 35 16 21 98 122 79
Arthritis 11% 10% 9% 7% 10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11%
*
1697 42 128 200 170 370 112 154 829 1059 638
Cancer 88% 84% 86% 85% 86% 85% 82% 82% 88% 87% 90%
* FGI EFG
1479 40 109 183 149 333 98 138 692 899 581
Heart disease or stroke 77% 81% 74% 79% 75% 77% 71% 74% 74% 74% 82%
* BFGHI
400 10 27 52 37 89 40 50 177 245 154
High blood pressure 21% 21% 18% 22% 19% 21% 29% 27% 19% 20% 22%
* BDEHI DHI H
90 3 6 11 9 20 10 13 34 53 37
Hepatitis 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 4% 4% 5%
* H H H
350 10 16 34 27 61 14 24 174 221 128
HIV/AIDS 18% 21% 11% 15% 13% 14% 10% 13% 19% 18% 18%
* F BEF BEF F
380 8 26 40 34 74 26 34 172 231 149
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 21% 19% 17% 17% 18% 17% 19% 19% 19% 20% 22%
*

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research,
increasing access to care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most
important. - Rank 1-2 Summary

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
459 16 65 79 81 160 48 64 266 360 98
Diabetes 24% 31% 44% 34% 41% 37% 34% 33% 28% 29% 14%
J* HIJ J HIJ HIJ J J J J
90 * 7 8 8 16 8 9 45 56 34
Arthritis 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
*
1504 36 103 176 139 315 96 131 751 942 563
Cancer 78% 71% 70% 75% 70% 73% 70% 70% 80% 77% 80%
* BDEFGI BDEFG BDEFG
1087 28 83 129 111 239 73 100 476 631 457
Heart disease or stroke 57% 56% 56% 55% 56% 56% 53% 53% 51% 52% 64%
* CEFGHI
188 8 13 21 21 42 20 28 81 119 69
High blood pressure 10% 16% 9% 9% 10% 10% 15% 15% 9% 10% 10%
* H EHI H
48 1 * 6 1 8 7 7 19 29 19
Hepatitis 3% 2% * 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3%
* BDEH BD
204 8 13 22 20 43 9 17 103 136 68
HIV/AIDS 11% 15% 9% 10% 10% 10% 7% 9% 11% 11% 10%
*
163 4 9 19 14 33 11 16 76 103 60
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 9% 10% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9%
*

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research,
increasing access to care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most
important. - Rank 1 Summary

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
161 9 32 27 42 69 21 31 82 131 31
Diabetes 8% 19% 22% 12% 21% 16% 15% 16% 9% 11% 4%
HJ* CEHUJ J CEHUJ CHI HJ HIJ J HJ
27 - 2 3 2 5 2 2 12 14 13
Arthritis 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
*
1150 25 83 136 109 244 66 91 575 719 431
Cancer 60% 51% 56% 58% 55% 56% 48% 49% 61% 59% 61%
* FGI FG FG
341 7 22 39 28 67 27 33 152 195 147
Heart disease or stroke 18% 14% 15% 17% 14% 16% 19% 18% 16% 16% 21%
* HI
62 6 * 11 6 17 8 14 28 44 17
High blood pressure 3% 12% * 5% 3% 4% 6% 7% 3% 4% 2%
BDEHI* B B B B BDHU BH
28 * - 4 * 5 6 7 11 18 10
Hepatitis 1% 1% - 2% * 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1%
* BDEHI) BDEHI
70 - 3 9 3 12 1 1 35 45 25
HIV/AIDS 4% - 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4%
* G G G
51 2 4 6 6 12 5 7 24 33 18
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
*

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research,
increasing access to care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most
important. - Rank 2 Summary

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
298 6 33 52 39 91 27 33 185 230 68
Diabetes 15% 12% 22% 22% 20% 21% 19% 17% 20% 19% 10%
* J J J J J J J J
63 * 6 4 6 10 6 6 33 42 21
Arthritis 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3%
*
354 10 20 41 30 71 30 40 176 223 132
Cancer 18% 21% 13% 17% 15% 16% 22% 21% 19% 18% 19%
*
746 21 61 90 82 172 46 67 324 436 310
Heart disease or stroke 39% 42% 41% 39% 42% 40% 33% 36% 35% 36% 44%
* H FHI
126 2 13 10 15 25 13 14 53 74 52
High blood pressure 7% 4% 8% 4% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7%
*
20 * * 2 1 3 * 1 8 11 9
Hepatitis 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% 1%
*
134 8 10 13 18 31 8 16 68 91 43
HIV/AIDS 7% 15% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6%
CcJ* F
113 2 6 14 8 21 6 8 53 70 43
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6%
*

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Please rank the following diseases/conditions in terms of what you think should be urgent priorities for the Canadian healthcare system, requiring immediate attention (funding research,
increasing access to care, developing new drugs, technology, etc.).Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most
important. - Rank 3 Summary

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
501 14 46 69 60 130 40 54 258 335 167
Diabetes 26% 29% 31% 29% 30% 30% 28% 28% 27% 27% 23%
* J
111 4 7 8 11 19 8 12 53 66 45
Arthritis 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6%
*
192 6 25 23 31 55 16 23 78 117 75
Cancer 10% 13% 17% 10% 16% 13% 12% 12% 8% 10% 11%
* HI HI HI H
392 12 26 55 39 93 26 38 215 268 124
Heart disease or stroke 20% 25% 18% 24% 19% 22% 19% 20% 23% 22% 17%
* J J
212 3 14 30 17 47 20 22 95 127 85
High blood pressure 11% 5% 10% 13% 8% 11% 14% 12% 10% 10% 12%
*
42 2 5 5 7 12 3 5 15 24 19
Hepatitis 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
*
146 3 3 12 6 18 5 8 71 85 61
HIV/AIDS 8% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 8% 7% 9%
* BDE BDE BDE
216 4 16 21 20 41 14 18 96 128 88
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 13%
*

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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We'd like to understand your experience with diabetes, which, if any, apply to you?

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
50 50 - - 50 50 - 50 - 50 -
| have personally been diagnosed with diabetes 3% 100% - - 25% 11% - 26% - 4% -
BCDEFGHIJ BCEFHU BCFHIJ BCEFHU BCFHJ
*
939 - 63 124 63 187 97 97 939 939 -
A family member has been diagnosed with diabetes 49% N 43% 53% 32% 43% 68% 50% 100% 77% -
* ADJ ADEJ Al ADJ ABCDEGJ ADJ ABCDEFGl | ABCDEFGJ
143 - 20 28 20 48 143 143 97 143 -
| personally provide care/assistance for a family member or
loved one who has diabetes or have done so in the past 7% - 13% 12% 10% 11% 100% 74% 10% 12% -
* ADJ Al Al Al ABCDEGHUJ | ABCDEHU Al AHIJ
149 - 149 - 149 149 20 20 63 149 -
| have been diagnosed with pre-diabetes by a health
professional (having blood glucose (sugar) levels that are
h!gher than normal, b.ut not yet high enough to be 3% N 100% N 75% 34% 14% 10% 7% 12% N
diagnosed as type 2 diabetes)
* ACDEFGHU ACEFGHIJ | ACFGHU ACGHJ AC) cl ACHJ
235 - - 235 - 235 28 28 124 235 -
| am at a high risk for developing type 2 diabetes (family
background, weight, diet, etc.) but have not been diagnosed S S S S S S S
with diabetes or pre-diabetes 12% . . 100% . 54% 20% 15% 13% 19% B
* ABDEFGHU ABDFGHIJ | ABDGHIJ ABDJ ABDJ ABDHJ
711 - - - - - - - - - 711
None of the above 37% - - ) - - ) - - . 100%
* ABCDEFGHI
2228 50 233 387 283 670 287 337 1223 1516 711
Sigma 115% 100% 156% 165% 142% 154% 201% 175% 130% 124% 100%

199 50 149 - 199 199 20 70 63 199 -
Diagnosed/Prediabetic 10% 100% 100% - 100% 46% 14% 36% 7% 16% -
CEFGHU* | CEFGHU CEFGHU CFGHU CHJ CFHIJ c CHJ
435 50 149 235 199 435 48 98 187 435 -
Diagnosed/Prediabetic/High Risk 22% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 34% 51% 20% 36% -
FGHI* FGHIJ FGHIJ FGHIJ FGHIJ HJ FHI J HJ

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Diabetes is an epidemic in Canada

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes No
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
1029 26 106 169 133 301 101 128 563 744 285
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 53% 71% 72% 67% 69% 71% 66% 60% 61% 40%
* ADHIJ AHIJ J AHIJ AGHIJ J J J
286 14 53 50 67 117 42 55 176 235 51
Strongly agree 15% 27% 35% 21% 33% 27% 29% 29% 19% 19% 7%
J* CEHUJ J CEHIJ CHI HIJ HIJ J J
743 13 53 118 66 184 60 72 387 509 234
Somewhat agree 38% 26% 36% 50% 33% 42% 42% 38% 41% 42% 33%
* ABDEGHLU ADJ J ADJ
544 12 32 37 a4 81 28 40 234 300 244
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 24% 22% 16% 22% 19% 19% 21% 25% 25% 34%
* CE CE BCDEFGHI
433 10 25 27 35 63 23 33 181 235 198
Somewhat disagree 22% 20% 17% 12% 18% 14% 16% 17% 19% 19% 28%
* CE CE BCDEFGHI
111 2 7 10 9 18 5 7 52 65 46
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6%
*
360 12 11 30 22 52 14 25 143 178 182
Don't know 19% 23% 7% 13% 11% 12% 10% 13% 15% 15% 26%
BDEF* B B F B B BCDEFGHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Diabetes is a relatively harmless disease

Experience with Diabetes

Diabetes No
Experience | experience

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member
/High risk diagnosed

A B C

D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
222 2 20 18 22 39 26 28 104 141 81
Top 2 Box (Net) 11% 1% 13% 8% 11% 9% 18% 15% 11% 12% 11%
* ACEGHI) ACE
63 - 14 3 14 16 9 9 40 52 11
Strongly agree 3% - 9% 1% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 2%
* CEHUJ ACEJ cl (o] (ol (o]} cl
159 2 6 15 8 23 17 19 64 89 70
Somewhat agree 8% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 12% 10% 7% 7% 10%
* BDEHI DE BDEH
1636 45 125 215 171 386 116 161 813 1053 583
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 85% 91% 84% 92% 86% 89% 81% 84% 87% 86% 82%
* BFGHIJ FJ J J
532 12 24 53 36 90 20 32 237 305 227
Somewhat disagree 28% 24% 16% 23% 18% 21% 14% 17% 25% 25% 32%
* F BFG BDEFG BCDEFGHI
1104 33 101 162 134 296 95 129 576 748 356
Strongly disagree 57% 66% 68% 69% 67% 68% 67% 67% 61% 61% 50%
* J HIJ J HIJ J J J J
75 3 4 2 7 9 1 3 22 28 47
Don't know 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 7%
F* F CEFGHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Diabetes is easy to treat

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
918 29 78 104 107 211 67 96 446 595 324
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 58% 52% 44% 54% 49% 47% 50% 48% 49% 45%
*
120 3 10 9 13 22 9 11 63 78 42
Strongly agree 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6%
*
798 26 68 95 94 189 58 85 383 516 282
Somewhat agree 41% 52% 45% 40% 47% 43% 41% 44% 41% 42% 40%
*
877 19 67 117 86 203 73 91 456 576 301
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 38% 45% 50% 43% 47% 51% 48% 49% 47% 42%
* J
641 12 47 78 59 137 47 59 325 415 226
Somewhat disagree 33% 25% 31% 33% 30% 32% 33% 31% 35% 34% 32%
*
235 7 20 39 27 66 25 32 131 161 74
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 14% 16% 13% 15% 18% 17% 14% 13% 10%
* J J J J
138 2 5 14 7 21 3 5 36 51 87
Don't know 7% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 12%
* BCDEFGHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Diabetes is a deadly disease

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes No
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C

D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
1384 28 126 180 154 333 122 150 711 917 467
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 56% 84% 76% 77% 77% 86% 78% 76% 75% 66%
* ADEHU Al Al Al ACEGHI) Al Al Al
467 16 58 69 74 143 57 73 290 359 108
Strongly agree 24% 31% 39% 29% 37% 33% 40% 38% 31% 29% 15%
J* 1] J 1 J CHIJ 1] J J
918 12 68 110 80 190 65 77 421 558 360
Somewhat agree 47% 24% 45% 47% 40% 44% 45% 40% 45% 46% 51%
* AD A A A AG A A A ADGH
438 17 22 48 39 88 18 36 197 265 173
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 35% 15% 21% 20% 20% 13% 19% 21% 22% 24%
BDEFG* B F F F BF
364 13 19 43 32 75 17 31 165 221 142
Somewhat disagree 19% 26% 13% 18% 16% 17% 12% 16% 18% 18% 20%
F* B F F
74 4 3 5 7 12 1 5 32 43 31
Strongly disagree 4% 8% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4%
FG* B F
111 5 2 8 6 14 2 7 31 40 70
Don't know 6% 10% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 10%
BDEFHI* B F BCDEFGHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Diabetes can affect many different parts of the body with serious risks of complications

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
1687 40 142 216 182 398 134 174 867 1117 570
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 80% 95% 92% 91% 92% 94% 90% 92% 91% 80%
* ADJ Al Al Al AG) Al AlJ Al
885 31 101 136 132 268 102 133 507 659 226
Strongly agree 46% 62% 67% 58% 66% 62% 72% 69% 54% 54% 32%
J* HlJ J HUJ HU CEHUJ CEHUJ J J
803 9 41 80 50 130 31 40 360 458 345
42% 18% 27% 34% 25% 30% 22% 21% 38% 37% 48%
Somewhat agree
* FG G ABDEFG ABDEFG |ABCDEFGHI
151 5 7 19 12 31 8 13 58 86 65
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9%
* H
107 4 3 15 8 23 8 13 42 63 44
Somewhat disagree 6% 8% 2% 7% 1% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6%
*
44 * 4 4 4 8 - * 16 23 21
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% - * 2% 2% 3%
* G
94 5 * - 6 6 * 6 13 19 76
. 5% 11% * - 3% 1% * 3% 1% 2% 11%
Don't know
BCDEFGHI* BC C CF C BCDEFGHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - We should be more concerned about diabetes in Canada

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes No
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
1630 43 139 214 182 396 130 172 836 1084 546
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 85% 93% 91% 91% 91% 91% 90% 89% 89% 77%
* J J J J J J J J
643 30 79 99 109 208 77 107 372 497 146
Strongly agree 33% 60% 53% 42% 55% 48% 54% 56% 40% 41% 21%
CHI* HIJ J CEHIJ CHI CHIJ CHIJ J J
987 13 60 114 73 187 52 65 464 587 400
Somewhat agree 51% 25% 40% 49% 37% 43% 37% 34% 49% 48% 56%
* ADEFG ADG ADEFG ADEFG ABDEFGHI
190 3 8 17 11 28 12 16 72 98 92
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 13%
* BCDEHI
163 3 5 14 8 23 11 15 59 82 81
Somewhat disagree 8% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 11%
* BCDEHI
27 - 2 3 2 5 1 1 14 16 11
Strongly disagree 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2%
*
114 4 2 4 6 11 * 5 31 41 73
Don't know 6% 8% 2% 2% 3% 2% * 2% 3% 3% 10%
CEFG* B F F F BCDEFGHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Diabetes is a leading cause of death in Canada

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C

D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
702 14 86 91 100 191 75 88 365 489 213
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 27% 58% 39% 50% 44% 52% 46% 39% 40% 30%
* ACDEGHI) J ACEHL) AC) ACGHLUJ Al J J
168 3 25 22 28 50 33 35 98 127 41
Strongly agree 9% 6% 17% 9% 14% 11% 23% 18% 10% 10% 6%
* EHI J J ACDEGHL ACEHU J J
534 11 61 69 72 141 42 53 268 362 172
Somewhat agree 28% 22% 41% 29% 36% 33% 30% 28% 28% 30% 24%
* ACDEFGHI) AGH) J J
785 20 38 93 58 151 45 65 389 483 303
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 40% 26% 39% 29% 35% 32% 34% 41% 40% 43%
* BE B BDEFGI BDE BDEFG
553 14 30 65 45 110 36 51 283 347 206
Somewhat disagree 29% 29% 20% 28% 23% 25% 25% 26% 30% 28% 29%
* BDI B
232 5 8 27 13 41 9 14 105 135 97
Strongly disagree 12% 11% 5% 12% 7% 9% 6% 7% 11% 11% 14%
* B B B BDFG
446 17 25 51 42 93 23 39 185 250 196
Don't know 23% 33% 17% 22% 21% 21% 16% 20% 20% 20% 28%
BDFG* B F BEFHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Canada has one of the highest rates of diabetes among developed countries

Experience with Diabetes

Diabetes No
Experience | experience

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member
/High risk diagnosed

A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
985 24 103 138 127 265 92 116 523 693 292
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 49% 69% 59% 64% 61% 65% 60% 56% 57% 41%
* ADEHIJ J Al J GH)J J J J
243 11 40 44 51 95 36 46 152 198 44
Strongly agree 13% 21% 27% 19% 25% 22% 25% 24% 16% 16% 6%
J* H1J J H1J HlJ H1J H1J J J
742 14 63 94 76 170 56 70 371 494 248
Somewhat agree 38% 27% 42% 40% 38% 39% 40% 36% 40% 40% 35%
* J
322 6 17 36 23 59 17 23 140 183 140
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 12% 12% 15% 12% 14% 12% 12% 15% 15% 20%
* BDEGHI
268 6 14 32 20 52 15 21 117 154 114
Somewhat disagree 14% 12% 9% 13% 10% 12% 10% 11% 12% 13% 16%
*
55 - 3 5 3 8 3 3 23 29 26
Strongly disagree 3% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%
*
626 20 29 61 49 110 33 53 276 347 279
Don't know 32% 39% 20% 26% 25% 25% 23% 27% 29% 28% 39%
BDE* B F B B BCDEFGHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Certain groups of people are more at risk of diabetes than others

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
_.... Prediabetic | Prediabetic . Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
1544 34 115 208 148 357 119 153 780 997 548
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 67% 77% 89% 74% 82% 84% 79% 83% 82% 77%
* ABDEGHLU AD AG ADIJ ADJ
537 14 50 80 65 144 53 67 302 378 160
Strongly agree 28% 29% 34% 34% 32% 33% 37% 35% 32% 31% 22%
* J J J J J J J J
1007 19 64 129 84 212 67 86 478 619 388
Somewhat agree 52% 38% 43% 55% 42% 49% 47% 45% 51% 51% 55%
* DEG D D D BDG
235 9 26 18 35 53 12 21 108 155 80
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 18% 17% 8% 17% 12% 9% 11% 11% 13% 11%
* CEF CEFHJ C CH
173 6 19 12 24 36 10 15 81 114 59
Somewhat disagree 9% 11% 12% 5% 12% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 8%
* C CE C C
62 3 7 6 11 16 2 6 27 41 21
Strongly disagree 3% 7% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
*
154 7 9 9 16 25 11 18 51 70 84
Don't know 8% 15% 6% 4% 8% 6% 8% 10% 5% 6% 12%
CEHI* CHI CEHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Diabetes is on the rise in Canada

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
_.... Prediabetic | Prediabetic . Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
1431 35 126 199 161 360 117 152 739 966 465
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 70% 85% 85% 81% 83% 82% 79% 79% 79% 65%
* ADJ AHIJ J AlJ J J J J
509 22 67 84 89 173 52 74 306 405 104
Strongly agree 26% 45% 45% 36% 45% 40% 36% 39% 33% 33% 15%
J* HIJ J HIJ HIJ J J J J
922 12 60 115 72 187 66 78 432 561 361
Somewhat agree 48% 25% 40% 49% 36% 43% 46% 41% 46% 46% 51%
* ADE AD AG A AD AD ABDEG
173 3 14 12 17 28 11 13 76 99 74
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 5% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10%
* C
130 2 8 11 10 21 8 10 53 70 60
Somewhat disagree 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8%
* EHI
43 * 6 1 7 7 3 4 22 30 13
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 4% * 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
* CE C C C C
329 13 9 24 22 46 15 27 125 156 173
Don't know 17% 25% 6% 10% 11% 11% 10% 14% 13% 13% 24%
BCDEFGHI* B B BF B B BCDEFGHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
_.... /High = diagnOSEd
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
1029 26 106 169 133 301 101 128 563 744 285
Diabetes is an epidemic in Canada 53% 53% 71% 72% 67% 69% 71% 66% 60% 61% 40%
* ADHLIJ AHlJ J AHlJ AGHLlJ J J J
222 2 20 18 22 39 26 28 104 141 81
Diabetes is a relatively harmless disease 11% 4% 13% 8% 11% 9% 18% 15% 11% 12% 11%
* ACEGHIJ ACE
918 29 78 104 107 211 67 96 446 595 324
Diabetes is easy to treat 47% 58% 52% 44% 54% 49% 47% 50% 48% 49% 45%
*
1384 28 126 180 154 333 122 150 711 917 467
Diabetes is a deadly disease 72% 56% 84% 76% 77% 77% 86% 78% 76% 75% 66%
* ADEHIJ Al Al Al ACEGHIJ Al Al Al
1687 40 142 216 182 398 134 174 867 1117 570
Diabetes can affect many different parts of the body with
serious risks of complications 87% 80% 95% 92% 91% 92% 94% 90% 92% 91% 80%
* ADJ Al Al Al AGJ Al All Al
1630 43 139 214 182 396 130 172 836 1084 546
We should be more concerned about diabetes in Canada 84% 85% 93% 91% 91% 91% 91% 90% 89% 89% 77%
* J J J J J J J J
702 14 86 91 100 191 75 88 365 489 213
Diabetes is a leading cause of death in Canada 36% 27% 58% 39% 50% 44% 52% 46% 39% 40% 30%
* ACDEGHIJ J ACEHUJ AC) ACGHl Al J J
985 24 103 138 127 265 92 116 523 693 292
Canada has one of the highest rates of diabetes among
developed countries 51% 49% 69% 59% 64% 61% 65% 60% 56% 57% 41%
* ADEHU J Al J GHIJ J J J
1544 34 115 208 148 357 119 153 780 997 548
Certain groups of people are more at risk of diabetes than
others 80% 67% 77% 89% 74% 82% 84% 79% 83% 82% 77%
* ABDEGHI AD AG ADlJ ADJ
1431 35 126 199 161 360 117 152 739 966 465
Diabetes is on the rise in Canada 74% 70% 85% 85% 81% 83% 82% 79% 79% 79% 65%
* ADJ AHlJ J AlJ J J J J

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following... - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes No
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
544 12 32 37 44 81 28 40 234 300 244
Diabetes is an epidemic in Canada 28% 24% 22% 16% 22% 19% 19% 21% 25% 25% 34%
* CE CE BCDEFGHI
1636 45 125 215 171 386 116 161 813 1053 583
Diabetes is a relatively harmless disease 85% 91% 84% 92% 86% 89% 81% 84% 87% 86% 82%
* BFGHIJ FJ J J
877 19 67 117 86 203 73 91 456 576 301
Diabetes is easy to treat 45% 38% 45% 50% 43% 47% 51% 48% 49% 47% 42%
* J
438 17 22 48 39 88 18 36 197 265 173
Diabetes is a deadly disease 23% 35% 15% 21% 20% 20% 13% 19% 21% 22% 24%
BDEFG* B F F F BF
151 5 7 19 12 31 8 13 58 86 65
Diabetes can affect many different parts of the body with
serious risks of complications 8% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9%
* H
190 3 8 17 11 28 12 16 72 98 92
We should be more concerned about diabetes in Canada 10% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 13%
* BCDEHI
785 20 38 93 58 151 45 65 389 483 303
Diabetes is a leading cause of death in Canada 41% 40% 26% 39% 29% 35% 32% 34% 41% 40% 43%
* BE B BDEFGI BDE BDEFG
322 6 17 36 23 59 17 23 140 183 140
Canada has one of the highest rates of diabetes among
developed countries 17% 12% 12% 15% 12% 14% 12% 12% 15% 15% 20%
* BDEGHI
235 9 26 18 35 53 12 21 108 155 80
Certain groups of people are more at risk of diabetes than
others 12% 18% 17% 8% 17% 12% 9% 11% 11% 13% 11%
* CEF CEFHJ C CH
173 3 14 12 17 28 11 13 76 99 74
Diabetes is on the rise in Canada 9% 5% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10%
* C

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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A national strategy for diabetes could prevent millions of Canadians from developing diabetes or its complications by enhancing prevention, screening and treatment of diabetes, all with a goal of
improving the health of Canadians. If a political party prioritized and increased investment in diabetes to implement a national diabetes strategy, would you be more or less likely to support/vote
for this party?

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
1047 33 97 161 130 290 106 138 586 771 276
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 65% 65% 68% 65% 67% 74% 72% 62% 63% 39%
J* J J J J HIJ HIJ J J
305 11 41 52 52 104 51 62 192 253 52
Much more likely 16% 22% 27% 22% 26% 24% 36% 32% 20% 21% 7%
J* J J J J CEHU CEHU J J
741 22 56 109 78 186 55 76 393 518 223
Somewhat more likely 38% 43% 38% 46% 39% 43% 38% 40% 42% 42% 31%
* J J J J
82 2 5 7 6 14 8 9 31 45 37
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5%
*
61 2 1 5 3 8 7 8 26 37 25
Somewhat less likely 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3%
* E
21 - 3 3 3 6 1 1 4 9 12
Much less likely 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2%
* H H
555 9 31 52 40 92 15 24 220 274 281
It would not make a difference 29% 18% 21% 22% 20% 21% 11% 13% 23% 22% 39%
* F FG FG FG FG FG ABCDEFGHI
249 7 17 16 23 39 14 20 103 131 118
Don't know 13% 13% 11% 7% 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 11% 17%
* C C CEHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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And which of the following, if any, do you think are potential complications related to diabetes?

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed |Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic|Prediabetic Caregiver | member |Experience | experience
A B C D E F G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
769 28 91 120 119 239 90 119 439 573 196
Heart disease 40% 56% 61% 51% 60% 55% 63% 62% 47% 47% 27%
J* H1J J HlJ HlJ CHIJ CHIJ J J
628 25 72 94 97 191 80 106 359 462 166
Stroke 32% 51% 48% 40% 49% 44% 56% 55% 38% 38% 23%
J* HIJ J HIJ Hl CEHU CEHU J J
941 30 84 150 114 264 99 129 526 675 265
Nerve damage (neuropathy) - tingling, numbness, burning or
pain in hands, feet, limbs 49% 59% 57% 64% 57% 61% 70% 67% 56% 55% 37%
J* J HUJ J 1 BDHIJ DHIJ J J
1077 31 91 142 122 264 104 135 588 745 332
Kidney damage - which may lead to failure and require
dialysis or a transplant 56% 61% 61% 60% 61% 61% 73% 70% 63% 61% 47%
* J J J J BCDEHLIJ CDElJ J J
1159 38 113 160 152 311 109 147 623 809 350
Eye damage - potentially leading to blindness 60% 77% 76% 68% 76% 72% 76% 76% 66% 66% 49%
J* HlJ J HlJ HlJ HlJ HUJ J J
1217 38 112 170 150 320 113 151 629 822 395
Foot damage - infections, cuts which may require toe, foot
or leg amputation 63% 77% 75% 72% 75% 74% 79% 79% 67% 67% 56%
J* J J HlJ Hl HlJ HUJ J J
505 14 42 68 56 124 66 80 293 365 140
Skin conditions 26% 27% 28% 29% 28% 28% 46% 41% 31% 30% 20%
* J J J J ABCDEGHIJ | ABCDEHIJ J J
159 3 10 26 13 39 15 18 94 118 42
Hearing impairment 8% 6% 7% 11% 6% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 6%
* J J J
231 2 24 43 26 70 26 28 141 172 59
Increased risk of dementia/Alzheimer's disease 12% 5% 16% 18% 13% 16% 18% 15% 15% 14% 8%
* J Al J GJ J J J
494 19 43 78 62 140 51 70 292 362 132
Depression 26% 38% 29% 33% 31% 32% 36% 36% 31% 30% 19%
J* J J J J J 1 J J
338 12 39 52 51 103 36 47 191 244 94
Increased risk of certain cancers 17% 23% 26% 22% 25% 24% 25% 24% 20% 20% 13%
* J J J 1 J J J J
536 12 51 75 63 138 56 68 328 393 143
Digestive problems 28% 24% 34% 32% 31% 32% 39% 35% 35% 32% 20%
* J J J J J J 1 J
213 6 22 25 28 54 29 35 123 151 62
Muscle dystrophy 11% 12% 15% 11% 14% 12% 20% 18% 13% 12% 9%
* J J CEHU CElJ J J
169 5 18 29 23 52 25 30 91 120 49
Loss of smell 9% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 17% 15% 10% 10% 7%
* J J HlJ HlJ
240 5 24 35 29 65 37 43 140 178 63
Tremors 12% 11% 16% 15% 15% 15% 26% 22% 15% 15% 9%
* J J J J BCDEGHIJ DEHI J J
150 1 15 19 16 36 11 12 88 106 44
Fever 8% 3% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 6%
* J
13 - 2 - 2 - - 4 6 8
None of the above 1% - 1% - 1% * - - * * 1%
*
260 2 10 21 13 34 2 4 70 98 163
Don't know 13% 5% 7% 9% 6% 8% 1% 2% 7% 8% 23%
* FG FG FG FG FG FG ABCDEFGHI
9102 272 863 1309 1135 2444 948 1220 5020 6398 2704
Sigma 471% 545% 578% 556% 570% 562% 665% 634% 535% 524% 380%
smmay
1631 46 137 212 183 395 139 185 848 1099 532
Correct Any (Net) 84% 92% 92% 90% 92% 91% 98% 96% 90% 90% 75%
J* J J J J BCDEGHIJ CDEHUJ J J
762 27 85 118 112 230 90 117 448 574 188
Correct 5+ (Net) 39% 53% 57% 50% 56% 53% 63% 61% 48% 47% 26%
J* HIJ J Hl 1 CEHU CHIJ J J

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




What chance do you think Canadians over the age of 20 have of being diagnosed with diabetes in their lifetime?

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes No
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
51 - 1 3 1 3 5 5 18 24 27
Under 10% 3% - * 1% * 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4%
* BDE DE E DEHI
187 * 8 17 8 25 11 11 87 104 83
10% to under 20% 10% 1% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 12%
* DE DE ABDEGI
336 5 24 41 30 71 30 36 188 232 104
20% to under 30% 17% 11% 16% 17% 15% 16% 21% 19% 20% 19% 15%
* J J
354 6 33 55 39 94 28 34 207 262 92
30% to under 40% 18% 12% 22% 23% 19% 22% 20% 18% 22% 21% 13%
* J J J J J J
180 10 15 33 25 58 20 29 98 137 43
40% to under 50% 9% 19% 10% 14% 12% 13% 14% 15% 10% 11% 6%
J* J J J J J J J
131 5 24 30 30 59 15 21 65 103 28
Over 50% chance 7% 11% 16% 13% 15% 14% 11% 11% 7% 8% 4%
* HIJ HIJ HIJ HIJ J J J HJ
695 23 44 57 67 124 33 56 276 360 335
Don't know 36% 46% 30% 24% 34% 29% 23% 29% 29% 29% 47%
CEFGHI* F C F BCDEFGHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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About what proportion of all heart attacks do you think are related to diabetes?

Experience with Diabetes

Diabetes No
Experience | experience

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member
/High risk diagnosed

A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
73 - 3 4 3 7 7 7 26 36 37
Under 10% 4% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5%
* E CDEHI
203 4 16 25 20 45 20 24 106 135 68
10% to under 20% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10% 10% 14% 13% 11% 11% 10%
*
311 8 24 50 31 81 24 31 161 214 96
20% to under 30% 16% 15% 16% 21% 16% 19% 17% 16% 17% 18% 14%
* J J J
253 5 20 30 25 55 25 30 146 183 71
30% to under 40% 13% 11% 13% 13% 13% 13% 17% 16% 16% 15% 10%
* J J J J
137 4 9 30 12 43 16 20 83 104 33
40% to under 50% 7% 7% 6% 13% 6% 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 5%
* DEl DJ J J J J
79 1 19 13 20 33 14 15 47 62 17
Over 50% 4% 2% 13% 6% 10% 8% 10% 8% 5% 5% 2%
* CEHUJ J HIJ HIJ HIJ J J J
877 28 59 83 88 171 37 65 370 488 389
Don't know 45% 56% 40% 35% 44% 39% 26% 34% 39% 40% 55%
CEFGHI* F FG F F F F BCDEFGHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare
system? Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Diabetes

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
1588 40 141 202 182 384 130 171 799 1036 552
Rank 1-3 (Net) 82% 81% 95% 86% 91% 88% 91% 89% 85% 85% 78%
* ACDEHU J AHIJ 1] GHIJ J J J
1180 35 106 162 142 304 101 136 638 814 367
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 61% 71% 71% 69% 71% 70% 71% 71% 68% 67% 52%
J* J J J J J J J J
562 21 55 98 75 173 64 85 307 405 156
1 - Most important 29% 41% 37% 41% 38% 40% 45% 44% 33% 33% 22%
J* J HIJ J HIJ HIJ HIJ J J
619 15 52 64 67 131 37 51 332 409 210
2 - Second most important 32% 29% 35% 27% 33% 30% 26% 27% 35% 33% 30%
* CFGl G
408 5 35 40 40 80 29 34 160 222 186
3 - Third most important 21% 10% 23% 17% 20% 18% 21% 18% 17% 18% 26%
* ACEGHI
345 10 8 33 17 51 12 22 140 186 159
Not Ranked 18% 19% 5% 14% 9% 12% 9% 11% 15% 15% 22%
BD* B B B F BDF BDEF BCDEFGHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare
system? Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Arthritis

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1943 43 144 237 187 424 158 201 943 1216 727
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1918 48 149 235 197 432 142 190 930 1210 708
136 * 13 17 13 30 17 18 62 85 51
Rank 1-3 (Net) 7% 1% 9% 7% 7% 7% 12% 9% 7% 7% 7%
* AEGHI A
64 * 10 10 10 20 12 12 24 41 23
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 3% 1% 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 3% 3%
* H H H1J HI H
20 - 4 3 4 7 3 3 9 13 7
1 - Most important 1% - 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
*
44 * 6 7 6 14 9 10 15 28 16
2 - Second most important 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 2% 2%
* H1J HI H
72 - 3 7 3 10 6 6 37 44 28
3 - Third most important 4% - 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
*
1782 47 136 218 184 402 124 172 868 1125 656
Not Ranked 93% 99% 91% 93% 93% 93% 88% 91% 93% 93% 93%
FG* F F F F
1918 48 149 235 197 432 142 190 930 1210 708
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare
system? Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Cancer

Experience with Diabetes

Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1947 44 142 237 186 423 155 199 950 1220 727
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1921 50 148 235 198 433 137 187 938 1215 706
1641 38 123 192 161 353 107 146 810 1029 612
Rank 1-3 (Net) 85% 77% 83% 82% 81% 82% 78% 78% 86% 85% 87%
* EFGI FG EFG
1328 29 95 149 125 274 76 106 651 820 507
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 69% 59% 64% 63% 63% 63% 56% 56% 69% 67% 72%
* EFGI EFG CDEFG
924 13 63 94 77 171 41 54 447 557 366
1 - Most important 48% 27% 43% 40% 39% 39% 30% 29% 48% 46% 52%
* FG FG G FG ACDEFGI AEFG ACDEFGI
404 16 32 55 48 103 35 51 204 263 141
2 - Second most important 21% 32% 22% 23% 24% 24% 26% 27% 22% 22% 20%
*
313 9 28 43 37 80 31 40 159 208 105
3 - Third most important 16% 18% 19% 18% 18% 18% 23% 21% 17% 17% 15%
* J J
281 12 25 43 37 80 30 42 128 187 94
Not Ranked 15% 23% 17% 18% 19% 18% 22% 22% 14% 15% 13%
* HJ HIJ HIJ H
1921 50 148 235 198 433 137 187 938 1215 706
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian
healthcare system? Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Heart disease or stroke

Experience with Diabetes

Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1948 43 143 235 186 421 157 200 949 1217 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1924 49 149 233 198 431 138 188 938 1212 711
1357 42 101 168 143 311 90 132 630 827 530
Rank 1-3 (Net) 71% 85% 68% 72% 72% 72% 65% 70% 67% 68% 74%
BDFGHI* B F FHI
783 19 55 89 74 163 58 77 336 449 334
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 41% 39% 37% 38% 37% 38% 42% 41% 36% 37% 47%
* CDEHI
248 7 20 22 27 50 20 28 105 140 108
1 - Most important 13% 15% 13% 10% 14% 12% 14% 15% 11% 12% 15%
* HI
535 12 35 67 47 113 37 49 232 308 226
2 - Second most important 28% 23% 24% 29% 24% 26% 27% 26% 25% 25% 32%
* HI
574 23 46 79 69 148 32 56 294 378 195
3 - Third most important 30% 47% 31% 34% 35% 34% 23% 30% 31% 31% 27%
FGU* F F FJ F
567 7 48 65 55 120 48 56 308 385 182
Not Ranked 29% 15% 32% 28% 28% 28% 35% 30% 33% 32% 26%
* AD A AGJ A Al Al
1924 49 149 233 198 431 138 188 938 1212 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare
system? Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - High blood pressure

_

Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High ri Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

Experience with Diabetes

igh risk | Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/

Diabetes

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1945 43 143 237 186 423 156 199 948 1218 727
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1922 49 149 235 198 433 137 187 937 1214 708
337 10 35 44 45 89 34 44 153 221 116
Rank 1-3 (Net) 18% 20% 24% 19% 23% 21% 25% 23% 16% 18% 16%
* H H HJ HJ H
137 8 14 21 22 44 16 24 54 95 43
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 7% 17% 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 13% 6% 8% 6%
HIJ* HJ HJ HJ HIJ H
45 4 3 8 6 14 4 8 15 30 15
1 - Most important 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2%
H* H H H
93 5 12 14 16 30 11 16 39 65 28
2 - Second most important 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 9% 4% 5% 4%
* HJ H HJ HJ H
200 2 21 23 23 45 18 20 99 127 73
3 - Third most important 10% 3% 14% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 10% 10%
*
1584 40 114 191 153 344 104 143 784 993 592
Not Ranked 82% 80% 76% 81% 77% 79% 75% 77% 84% 82% 84%
* BDFGI FG
1922 49 149 235 198 433 137 187 937 1214 708
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare
system? Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Hepatitis

Experience with Diabetes

Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1929 44 143 236 187 423 153 197 943 1212 717
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1904 50 149 234 199 432 135 185 931 1207 697
65 7 * 8 7 15 7 14 29 43 22
Rank 1-3 (Net) 3% 14% * 3% 4% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4% 3%
BCDEHIJ* B B B BEHIJ B
30 2 - 5 2 7 3 5 13 20 10
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 2% 5% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
B* B B
13 2 - 2 2 4 3 5 6 10 3
1 - Most important 1% 5% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% *
BEHI* B J BHIJ
17 - - 3 - 3 - - 7 10 7
2 - Second most important 1% - - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
*
36 4 * 3 5 8 5 9 16 23 12
3 - Third most important 2% 9% * 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2%
BCDEHU* B BCEHU
1838 43 148 226 192 417 128 171 902 1164 674
Not Ranked 97% 86% 100% 97% 96% 97% 95% 92% 97% 96% 97%
* ADEFGI A A AG AG AG AG
1904 50 149 234 199 432 135 185 931 1207 697
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare
system? Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - HIV/AIDS

_

Experience with Diabetes

igh risk | Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/

Diagnosed | Prediabetic| Highri
Prediabetic | Prediabetic
/High risk

A B C

Diabetes

Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family
Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
diagnosed
F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1946 44 142 237 186 423 153 197 948 1218 728
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1919 50 148 235 198 432 135 185 937 1213 705
240 3 6 29 9 39 8 11 118 145 95
Rank 1-3 (Net) 12% 6% 1% 12% 5% 9% 6% 6% 13% 12% 14%
* BDEFG BD BDEFG BDEFG BDEFG
137 3 3 11 6 17 2 5 65 79 58
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 7% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 7% 7% 8%
* BEFG BEFG BDEFG
53 - 1 4 4 1 1 21 27 26
1 - Most important 3% - * 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
* E DEG
85 3 3 7 5 13 1 4 43 53 32
2 - Second most important 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 5%
* F F F
103 * 3 18 3 21 6 7 53 65 37
3 - Third most important 5% 1% 2% 8% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5%
* BDE D D D
1679 47 142 206 188 394 127 174 819 1069 610
Not Ranked 88% 94% 96% 88% 95% 91% 94% 94% 87% 88% 86%
* CEHIJ CEHIJ CHI CHIJ CHIJ
1919 50 148 235 198 432 135 185 937 1213 705
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare
system? Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Multiple Sclerosis (MS)

Experience with Diabetes

Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1885 40 142 236 182 418 153 193 926 1193 692
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1851 a4 148 233 192 425 135 180 907 1179 672
260 7 18 30 25 54 13 19 124 164 96
Rank 1-3 (Net) 14% 15% 12% 13% 13% 13% 9% 11% 14% 14% 14%
*
123 2 11 14 13 28 9 11 56 76 48
Rank 1-2 (Subnet) 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7%
*
37 2 3 4 6 9 1 3 19 24 13
1 - Most important 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
* F
86 - 8 11 8 18 8 8 37 51 35
2 - Second most important 5% - 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%
*
136 4 7 15 11 27 4 9 67 88 48
3 - Third most important 7% 10% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 7% 7%
* F F
1591 38 130 203 168 371 123 160 783 1015 576
Not Ranked 86% 85% 88% 87% 87% 87% 91% 89% 86% 86% 86%
*
1851 44 148 233 192 425 135 180 907 1179 672
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare
system? Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Rank 1-3 Summary

Experience with Diabetes

Diabetes
Experience | experience

Family

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
1588 40 141 202 182 384 130 171 799 1036 552
Diabetes 82% 81% 95% 86% 91% 88% 91% 89% 85% 85% 78%
* ACDEHI J AHIJ 1 GHUJ J J J
136 * 13 17 13 30 17 18 62 85 51
Arthritis 7% 1% 9% 7% 7% 7% 12% 9% 7% 7% 7%
* AEGHI A
1641 38 123 192 161 353 107 146 810 1029 612
Cancer 85% 77% 83% 82% 81% 82% 78% 78% 86% 85% 87%
* EFGI FG EFG
1357 42 101 168 143 311 90 132 630 827 530
Heart disease or stroke 71% 85% 68% 72% 72% 72% 65% 70% 67% 68% 74%
BDFGHI* B F FHI
337 10 35 44 45 89 34 44 153 221 116
High blood pressure 18% 20% 24% 19% 23% 21% 25% 23% 16% 18% 16%
* H H HJ HJ H
65 7 * 8 7 15 7 14 29 43 22
Hepatitis 3% 14% * 3% 4% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4% 3%
BCDEHU* B B B BEHU B
240 3 6 29 9 39 8 11 118 145 95
HIV/AIDS 12% 6% 4% 12% 5% 9% 6% 6% 13% 12% 14%
* BDEFG BD BDEFG BDEFG BDEFG
260 7 18 30 25 54 13 19 124 164 96
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 14% 15% 12% 13% 13% 13% 9% 11% 14% 14% 14%
*

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare
system? Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Rank 1-2 Summary

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
1180 35 106 162 142 304 101 136 638 814 367
Diabetes 61% 71% 71% 69% 71% 70% 71% 71% 68% 67% 52%
J* J J J J J J J J
64 * 10 10 10 20 12 12 24 41 23
Arthritis 3% 1% 6% 4% 5% 5% 8% 6% 3% 3% 3%
* H H HIJ HI H
1328 29 95 149 125 274 76 106 651 820 507
Cancer 69% 59% 64% 63% 63% 63% 56% 56% 69% 67% 72%
* EFGI EFG CDEFG
783 19 55 89 74 163 58 77 336 449 334
Heart disease or stroke 41% 39% 37% 38% 37% 38% 42% 41% 36% 37% 47%
* CDEHI
137 8 14 21 22 44 16 24 54 95 43
High blood pressure 7% 17% 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 13% 6% 8% 6%
HIJ* HJ HJ HJ HIJ H
30 2 - 5 2 7 3 5 13 20 10
Hepatitis 2% 5% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
B* B B
137 3 3 11 6 17 2 5 65 79 58
HIV/AIDS 7% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 7% 7% 8%
* BEFG BEFG BDEFG
123 2 11 14 13 28 9 11 56 76 48
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7%
*

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare
system? Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Rank 1 Summary

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
562 21 55 98 75 173 64 85 307 405 156
Diabetes 29% 41% 37% 41% 38% 40% 45% 44% 33% 33% 22%
J* J HIJ J HIJ HIJ HIJ J J
20 - 4 3 4 7 3 3 9 13 7
Arthritis 1% - 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
*
924 13 63 94 77 171 41 54 447 557 366
Cancer 48% 27% 43% 40% 39% 39% 30% 29% 48% 46% 52%
* FG FG G FG ACDEFGI AEFG ACDEFGI
248 7 20 22 27 50 20 28 105 140 108
Heart disease or stroke 13% 15% 13% 10% 14% 12% 14% 15% 11% 12% 15%
* HI
45 4 3 8 6 14 4 8 15 30 15
High blood pressure 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2%
H* H H H
13 2 - 2 2 4 3 5 6 10 3
Hepatitis 1% 5% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% *
BEHI* B J BHIJ
53 - 1 4 1 4 1 1 21 27 26
HIV/AIDS 3% - * 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
* E DEG
37 2 3 4 6 9 1 3 19 24 13
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
* F

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare
system? Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Rank 2 Summary

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
619 15 52 64 67 131 37 51 332 409 210
Diabetes 32% 29% 35% 27% 33% 30% 26% 27% 35% 33% 30%
* CFGl G
44 * 6 7 6 14 9 10 15 28 16
Arthritis 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 2% 2%
* HIJ HI H
404 16 32 55 48 103 35 51 204 263 141
Cancer 21% 32% 22% 23% 24% 24% 26% 27% 22% 22% 20%
*
535 12 35 67 47 113 37 49 232 308 226
Heart disease or stroke 28% 23% 24% 29% 24% 26% 27% 26% 25% 25% 32%
* HI
93 5 12 14 16 30 11 16 39 65 28
High blood pressure 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 9% 4% 5% 4%
* HJ H HJ HJ H
17 - - 3 - 3 - - 7 10 7
Hepatitis 1% - - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
*
85 3 3 7 5 13 1 4 43 53 32
HIV/AIDS 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 5%
* F F F
86 - 8 11 8 18 8 8 37 51 35
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 5% - 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%
*

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Earlier we asked you to rank which diseases/conditions you think should be a priority for Canada to increase funding/support, does knowing this change your priorities for the Canadian healthcare
system? Please rank your top 3 by selecting 1 for the issue you think is most important, 2 for second most important, 3 for third most important. - Rank 3 Summary

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
408 5 35 40 40 80 29 34 160 222 186
Diabetes 21% 10% 23% 17% 20% 18% 21% 18% 17% 18% 26%
* ACEGHI
72 - 3 7 3 10 6 6 37 44 28
Arthritis 4% - 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4%
*
313 9 28 43 37 80 31 40 159 208 105
Cancer 16% 18% 19% 18% 18% 18% 23% 21% 17% 17% 15%
* J J
574 23 46 79 69 148 32 56 294 378 195
Heart disease or stroke 30% 47% 31% 34% 35% 34% 23% 30% 31% 31% 27%
FGIJ* F F FJ F
200 2 21 23 23 45 18 20 99 127 73
High blood pressure 10% 3% 14% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 10% 10%
*
36 4 * 3 5 8 5 9 16 23 12
Hepatitis 2% 9% * 1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2%
BCDEHU* B BCEHU
103 * 3 18 3 21 6 7 53 65 37
HIV/AIDS 5% 1% 2% 8% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5%
* BDE D D D
136 4 7 15 11 27 4 9 67 88 48
Multiple Sclerosis (MS) 7% 10% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 7% 7%
* F F

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/\/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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And if a political party prioritized and increased investment in diabetes to implement a national diabetes strategy, would you be more or less likely to support/vote for this party? Again, a national
strategy for diabetes could prevent millions of Canadians from developing diabetes or its complications by enhancing prevention, screening and treatment of diabetes, all with a goal of improving
the health of Canadians.

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
1162 32 107 171 139 311 114 146 642 836 325
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 64% 72% 73% 70% 72% 80% 76% 68% 68% 46%
J* J J J J GHIJ HIJ J J
416 17 46 78 63 141 58 75 244 333 83
Much more likely 22% 35% 31% 33% 32% 32% 41% 39% 26% 27% 12%
J* J HJ J HIJ HIJ HIJ J J
746 15 62 94 76 170 56 70 398 503 243
Somewhat more likely 39% 30% 41% 40% 38% 39% 39% 37% 42% 41% 34%
* J J
83 4 8 9 12 21 9 13 22 46 37
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 2% 4% 5%
H* H H H HI H H
65 4 1 8 6 13 8 12 15 33 31
Somewhat less likely 3% 8% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4%
BHI* B BH BEHI H H
18 - 7 1 7 8 1 1 7 12 6
Much less likely 1% - 4% * 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
* CEGHU CGHIJ C
442 6 23 40 29 69 10 16 188 226 216
It would not make a difference 23% 13% 15% 17% 15% 16% 7% 8% 20% 18% 30%
* F FG FG FG FGI FG ABCDEFGHI
246 7 11 15 19 34 11 18 86 114 132
Don't know 13% 15% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 19%
* BCDEFGHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - | feel | have enough resources and information to manage my diabetes/ help my family member/loved one manage their diabetes

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 203 44 21 32 65 97 159 203 108 203 -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 193 50 20 28 70 98 143 193 97 193 -

137 36 14 17 51 68 101 137 67 137 -

Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 73% 71% 62% 72% 69% 71% 71% 69% 71% -
* %k k% * * *

36 9 6 4 15 19 27 36 16 36 -

Strongly agree 18% 17% 31% 14% 21% 19% 19% 18% 17% 18% -
* * %k %k 3k * * *

102 28 8 14 36 49 74 102 51 102 -

Somewhat agree 53% 56% 40% 49% 51% 50% 52% 53% 52% 53% -
* * %k k% * * *

55 13 6 11 19 30 42 55 30 55 -

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 27% 29% 38% 28% 31% 29% 29% 31% 29% -
* * %k kk * * *

41 11 3 8 14 22 30 41 19 41 -

Somewhat disagree 21% 22% 15% 28% 20% 22% 21% 21% 20% 21% -
* %k k% * * *

14 3 3 3 5 8 11 14 11 14 -

Strongly disagree 7% 5% 15% 10% 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 7% -
* * %k %k * * *

193 50 20 28 70 98 143 193 97 193 -

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - Living with/ Caring for someone with diabetes is an every day personal struggle

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 203 44 21 32 65 97 159 203 108 203 -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 193 50 20 28 70 98 143 193 97 193 -

146 31 18 24 49 73 115 146 76 146 -

Top 2 Box (Net) 76% 62% 93% 86% 70% 75% 81% 76% 78% 76% -

63 12 13 11 25 36 51 63 38 63 -

Strongly agree 33% 25% 64% 41% 36% 37% 36% 33% 39% 33% -

83 18 6 13 24 37 64 83 38 83 -

Somewhat agree 43% 37% 28% 46% 35% 38% 45% 43% 39% 43% -

* %k k% * * H *

47 19 1 4 21 24 28 47 21 47 -

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 38% 7% 14% 30% 25% 19% 24% 22% 24% -

39 16 1 3 18 20 23 39 19 39 -

Somewhat disagree 20% 32% 7% 10% 25% 21% 16% 20% 20% 20% -

8 3 - 1 3 4 5 8 2 8 -

Strongly disagree 4% 6% - 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% -

* * %k kk * * *

193 50 20 28 70 98 143 193 97 193 -

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - | remain/ My family member/loved one remains as engaged in activities (e.g., work, social life, activities, hobbies) as before being
diagnosed with diabetes

_

Experience with Diabetes

igh risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/

Diagnosed | Prediabetic| Highri Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 203 44 21 32 65 97 159 203 108 203 -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 193 50 20 28 70 98 143 193 97 193 -

124 39 12 17 51 68 84 124 57 124 -

Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 79% 60% 60% 74% 70% 59% 64% 59% 64% -

54 17 5 7 22 29 37 54 20 54 -

Strongly agree 28% 34% 26% 25% 32% 30% 26% 28% 21% 28% -

70 22 7 10 29 39 47 70 37 70 -

Somewhat agree 36% 45% 33% 35% 42% 40% 33% 36% 38% 36% -

* * %k k% * * *

69 10 8 11 18 30 58 69 39 69 -

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 21% 40% 40% 26% 30% 41% 36% 41% 36% -

45 8 3 6 11 17 37 45 23 45 -

Somewhat disagree 23% 16% 16% 22% 16% 18% 26% 23% 23% 23% -

* %k k% * * *

24 3 5 5 7 12 21 24 17 24 -

Strongly disagree 12% 5% 24% 18% 10% 13% 15% 12% 18% 12% -

193 50 20 28 70 98 143 193 97 193 -

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - | feel the government provides enough support for the care of people living with diabetes

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 203 44 21 32 65 97 159 203 108 203 -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 193 50 20 28 70 98 143 193 97 193 -

78 21 7 10 28 39 57 78 30 78 -

Top 2 Box (Net) 40% 42% 37% 37% 40% 40% 40% 40% 31% 40% -

13 4 2 * 6 7 9 13 5 13 -

Strongly agree 7% 8% 11% 1% 9% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% -

* * %k %k 3k * * *

64 17 5 10 22 32 47 64 25 64 -

Somewhat agree 33% 34% 26% 36% 32% 33% 33% 33% 26% 33% -

115 29 13 18 42 59 86 115 67 115 -

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 60% 58% 63% 63% 60% 60% 60% 60% 69% 60% -

85 20 8 12 27 39 65 85 50 85 -

Somewhat disagree 44% 40% 38% 43% 39% 40% 46% 44% 51% 44% -

30 9 5 6 14 20 21 30 17 30 -

Strongly disagree 16% 18% 25% 20% 20% 20% 15% 16% 18% 16% -

* * %k %k * * *

193 50 20 28 70 98 143 193 97 193 -

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - It is difficult to pay for health care bills (e.g., medication, visits to specialists, etc.) related to diabetes

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 176 36 19 29 55 84 140 176 101 176 -
Base: All Answering (wtd) 168 40 17 27 58 85 127 168 92 168 -
119 27 17 15 45 60 91 119 66 119 -
Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 68% 100% 57% 78% 71% 72% 71% 71% 71% -
* %k %k k% * * *
41 7 8 9 15 25 33 41 23 41 -
Strongly agree 24% 19% 46% 34% 27% 29% 26% 24% 25% 24% -
* % * % * % * * *
78 20 9 6 29 35 58 78 42 78 -
Somewhat agree 46% 49% 54% 23% 51% 42% 45% 46% 46% 46% -
* %k * %k k% E* * *
49 13 - 12 13 24 36 49 27 49 -
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 32% - 43% 22% 29% 28% 29% 29% 29% -
* % * % * % * * *
43 13 - 11 13 23 31 43 23 43 -
Somewhat disagree 26% 32% - 39% 22% 28% 24% 26% 25% 26% -
* %k %k k% * * *
6 - - 1 - 1 6 6 4 6 -
Strongly disagree 3% - - 4% - 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% -
* % * % * % * * *
168 40 17 27 58 85 127 168 92 168 -
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - | experience(d)/ I/my family member/loved one experiences/experienced difficulty getting insurance coverage for my/ their needs after
being diagnosed with diabetes

_

Experience with Diabetes

igh risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/

Diagnosed | Prediabetic| Highri
Prediabetic | Prediabetic
/High risk

A B C

Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
diagnosed
F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 176 36 19 29 55 84 140 176 101 176 -
Base: All Answering (wtd) 168 40 17 27 58 85 127 168 92 168 -
85 17 11 15 28 43 68 85 47 85 -
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 41% 64% 57% 48% 51% 54% 51% 50% 51% -
* %k %k k% * * *
26 5 6 6 12 18 21 26 14 26 -
Strongly agree 16% 14% 37% 22% 21% 21% 16% 16% 15% 16% -
* % * % * % * * *
59 11 5 9 16 25 48 59 32 59 -
Somewhat agree 35% 28% 27% 35% 27% 30% 37% 35% 35% 35% -
* %k * %k k% * * *
83 24 6 12 30 41 59 83 46 83 -
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 59% 36% 43% 52% 49% 46% 49% 50% 49% -
* % * % * % * * *
62 14 3 11 17 28 48 62 35 62 -
Somewhat disagree 37% 34% 19% 39% 30% 33% 37% 37% 38% 37% -
* %k %k k% * * *
21 10 3 1 13 14 11 21 10 21 -
Strongly disagree 13% 24% 18% 3% 22% 16% 9% 13% 11% 13% -
168 40 17 27 58 85 127 168 92 168 -
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following? - My/ my family member/loved one's insurance covers most of my/ their diabetes treatment needs

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 176 36 19 29 55 84 140 176 101 176 -
Base: All Answering (wtd) 168 40 17 27 58 85 127 168 92 168 -
109 28 11 17 39 56 81 109 59 109 -
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 70% 60% 65% 67% 66% 64% 65% 64% 65% -
* %k %k k% * * *
29 13 2 2 15 16 17 29 10 29 -
Strongly agree 18% 31% 13% 6% 26% 19% 13% 18% 10% 18% -
80 15 8 16 24 40 65 80 49 80 -
Somewhat agree 48% 38% 48% 59% 41% 47% 51% 48% 53% 48% -
* %k * %k k% * * *
58 12 7 9 19 29 46 58 34 58 -
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 30% 40% 35% 33% 34% 36% 35% 36% 35% -
* % * % * % * * *
39 10 2 9 12 20 29 39 21 39 -
Somewhat disagree 23% 24% 13% 32% 21% 24% 23% 23% 23% 23% -
* %k %k k% * * *
20 3 5 1 7 8 17 20 13 20 -
Strongly disagree 12% 6% 27% 3% 13% 10% 13% 12% 14% 12% -
* % * % * % * * *
168 40 17 27 58 85 127 168 92 168 -
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Have you had to take time off work because of your diabetes/ to help care for your family member/loved one with diabetes?

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 203 44 21 32 65 97 159 203 108 203 -
Base: All Answering (wtd) 193 50 20 28 70 98 143 193 97 193 -
61 5 12 10 17 27 56 61 40 61 -
Yes 32% 10% 61% 35% 25% 27% 39% 32% 41% 32% -
* *E *ok A* A* ADEGI A ADEGI* A
91 29 7 12 36 47 62 91 40 91 -
No 47% 58% 35% 41% 51% 48% 44% 47% 41% 47% -
* * %k %k k * * *
40 16 1 7 17 24 24 40 17 40 -
Not applicable to me 21% 32% 1% 24% 24% 24% 17% 21% 18% 21% -
193 50 20 28 70 98 143 193 97 193 -
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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In an average year, how much time do you think you take off work because of your diabetes/ to help care for your family member/loved one with diabetes?

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C F

D E G H | J

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 66 5 11 12 16 28 61 66 45 66 -

Base: All Answering (wtd) 61 5 12 10 17 27 56 61 40 61 -

6 2 - * 2 2 4 6 2 6 -

1-2 days 10% 34% - 5% 10% 8% 7% 10% 5% 10% -
* %k %k k% k% k% * * * *

8 - * 2 * 2 8 8 4 8 -

3-4 days 14% - 4% 19% 3% 9% 15% 14% 9% 14% -
* %k * %k %k 3k %k 3k k 3k * * * *

11 - 4 1 4 5 11 11 7 11 -

5-7 days 18% - 35% 9% 24% 19% 20% 18% 19% 18% -
* %k * %k k% k% k% * * * *

7 - 3 2 3 5 7 7 6 7 -

8-10 days 12% - 22% 23% 15% 18% 13% 12% 16% 12% -
* %k * %k kk %k 3k 3k * * * *

9 1 4 2 5 7 8 9 5 9 -

11-20 days 15% 15% 32% 20% 27% 25% 15% 15% 13% 15% -
* %k %k k% k% k% * * * *

6 - 1 - 1 1 6 6 5 6 -

Over 30 days 9% - 8% - 5% 3% 10% 9% 12% 9% -
* %k * %k %k %k 3k 3k k * * * *

9 3 - 2 3 5 7 9 6 9 -

| chose to exit the workforce 15% 51% - 25% 15% 19% 12% 15% 14% 15% -

5 - - - - - 5 5 5 5 -

Don't know 8% - - - - - 9% 8% 13% 8% -
* %k * %k %k k %k 3k k * * * *

61 5 12 10 17 27 56 61 40 61 -

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% -

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/]
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Do you currently have access to a Family Doctor you see for your health needs?

Experience with Diabetes

Diabetes No
Experience | experience

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member
/High risk diagnosed

A B C F

D E G H | J
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1957 44 144 238 188 426 159 203 951 1226 731
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
1596 44 135 197 179 376 125 169 792 1031 565
Yes 83% 89% 90% 84% 90% 86% 88% 88% 84% 84% 79%
* J 1) J J J J J
228 2 13 33 15 48 15 18 110 142 86
No, but currently looking for one 12% 5% 8% 14% 8% 11% 11% 9% 12% 12% 12%
*
110 3 2 6 5 11 3 6 37 49 61
No, and not looking for one 6% 7% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 9%
* B BCDEFGHI
1933 50 149 235 199 435 143 193 939 1222 711
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Has your doctor discussed any of the following with you?

Experience with Diabetes

Total Diagnosed | Prediabetic| High risk |Diagnosed/|Diagnosed/| Caregiver |Diagnosed/| Family Diabetes
Prediabetic | Prediabetic Caregiver | member | Experience | experience
/High risk diagnosed
A B C D E F G H | J

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1594 - 129 201 129 330 137 137 808 1002 592
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1551 - 135 197 135 332 125 125 792 987 565

439 - 104 82 104 186 73 73 253 355 84
Your risk of diabetes 28% - 77% 42% 77% 56% 58% 58% 32% 36% 15%

CEFGHLUJ HJ CEFGHU CHI CHIJ CHIJ J HJ

537 - 71 99 71 170 70 70 351 433 104

The history of diabetes in your family 35% - 53% 50% 53% 51% 56% 56% 44% 44% 18%
J J J HIJ HIJ HIJ J J

815 - 18 70 18 88 35 35 351 413 402

No 53% - 14% 35% 14% 26% 28% 28% 44% 42% 71%
BDE BD BD BD BCDEFGI BDEFG BCDEFGHI
30 - 4 - 4 4 - - 12 15 15
Don't know 2% - 3% - 3% 1% - - 1% 1% 3%
CFG CFG C C

1821 - 198 251 198 449 178 178 966 1216 605
Sigma 117% - 147% 127% 147% 135% 143% 143% 122% 123% 107%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/)
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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